Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's



मुक्ताईनगर तालुका एज्युकेशन सोसायटी, संचलित

Smt. Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College, श्रीमती गोदावरीबाई गणपतराव खंडसे महाविद्यालय,

Muktainagar, Dist: Jalgaon- 425306

मुक्ताईनगर, जि. जळगांव- ४२५३०६

Visit www.khadsecollege.in

Email: khadse_college1990@rediffmail.com

Outward No.

Report of Anti Sexual Harassment Committee 22-23 Date:

Name of Activity	Anti Sexual Harassment awareness Activity
Date	14-02-23
Organizing Department	Anti Sexual Harassment Committee
Resource Person	Mr. Ravindra Tayade (Police station home officer)
Number of Participant	96
	Description

Anti Sexual Harassment Committee organized awareness program to create awareness among first year the girl students to provide a safe, comfortable workplace. Mr. Ravindra Tayade guided to girl students about the precautions to be taken in the campus as well as outside the campus, zero tolerance, general safety measures etc. Prin. Dr. H. A. Mahajan presided over the functions.



Co-ordinator,

Anti Sexual Harassment Committee, M.T.E.S' Smt. G. G. Khadse College, Muktainagar, Tq. Muktainagar, Dist. Jalgaon

SIQ JEZEUJE M) HOEB/E Age College

Swit. G. G. Khadse College, Muktainagar, Dist. Jalgaon